503291474 05/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3338092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEIKE HECKROTH	12/19/2011
HARTMUT NEFZGER	01/05/2012
CHRISTOPH EGGERT	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG
Street Address:	PATENTS & LICENSING
Internal Address:	BUILDING Q 18
City:	LEVERKUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-51368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14703270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email: Docketing-wm@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM) Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074066-0001-01-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLAUDIA SCHULTZE		
SIGNATURE: /CLAUDIA SCHULTZE/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035558 FRAME: 0178 503291474

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1. Dr. Heike HECKROTH, Zum Hahnenberg 30, 51519 Odenthal, DE
- 2. Dr. Hartmut NEFZGER, Zu den Fußfällen 24, 50259 Pulheim, DE
- 3. Dr. Christoph EGGERT, Auerstraße 25, 50733 Köln, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

POLYUREA-BASED FABRIC GLUE

Filed:

2010-07-06 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2010/004106

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
19.17.11	1. M. Moroh
#8027012 Jay 5/12	2. Hartent lufter
04.01.2012	3. Mintal Ex

BMS091141 PCT-US

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 035558 FRAME: 0179